OP \$40.00 19987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the country of citizenship for the Assignee from "Delaware" to "Canada" previously recorded on Reel 005401 Frame 0955. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM 20-20 TECHNOLOGIES COMMERICAL CORP. to TECHNOLOGIES 20-20 INC./20-20 TECHNOLOGIES INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
20-20 TECHNOLOGIES COMMERCIAL CORP.		11/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: TECHNOLOGIES 20-20 INC./20-20 TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	400, ARMAND-FRAPPIER
Internal Address:	SUITE 2020
City:	LAVAL, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H7V 4B4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1998724	GIZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: MPETRY@STITES.COM

Correspondent Name: MARVIN PETRY

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T04419US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARVIN PETRY	
SIGNATURE:	/MP/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0835

Total Attachments: 3

source=notice of recordation and assignment#page1.tif source=notice of recordation and assignment#page2.tif source=notice of recordation and assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0836

ETAS ID: TM323245

TRALEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
8	20-20 TECHNOLOGIES		11/04/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
	COMMERCIAL CORP.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGIES 20-20 INC./20-20 TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	400, ARMAND-FRAPPIER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2020	
City:	LAVAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7V 4B4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1998724	GIZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

703-739-4900

Email:

MPETRY@STITES.COM

Correspondent Name:

MARVIN PETRY

Address Line 1:

1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 900

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

T04419US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

MARVIN PETRY

Address Line 1:

1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 900

Address Line 4:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ATTORNEY OF RECORD

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0837

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS 20-20 TECHNOLOGIES COMMERCIAL CORP. (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the following trade-mark:

Trade-mark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
GIZA	United States	74/585,672	1,998,724

(hereinafter the "Trade-mark")

WHEREAS TECHNOLOGIES 20-20 INC. / 20-20 TECHNOLOGIES INC., having a principal place of business or head office at 400, Armand-Frappier, Suite 2020, Laval, Quebec H7V 4B4, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trade-mark,

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSED THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trade-mark, together with the goodwill attached to the wares/services in association with which the Trade-mark is used as well as all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including all rights in administrative proceedings and the right to sue and recover for past infringement or illegal use of the Trade-mark, the whole without any restriction whatsoever.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together is deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by fax or email and a faxed or emailed copy is as effective as an original.

	UTED at <u>Lz.</u> lay of <u>L</u>	Province of <u>Anabec</u> , unis
e para esa esa esta de la constitución de la consti		20-20 TECHNOLOGIES COMMERCIAL CORP.
		Per:
		Name 64,44,21 (24,54) B 544,44 (2)
		Title TECHNOLOGIES 20-20 INC. / 20-20 TECHNOLOGIES INC.
		Per:
		Name Sevens/ Gerasel & Sevens Tester
		Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005417 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 12/11/2014